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P.S.C. Ky. NO.----············ · 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No._ .•..••••••.•••••.•• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

rssuEo ... -!!!!:~ -~'h ... 2_0_~2 ................ , H ........ . 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFI:CTIVE 

AUG 01 2001 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: S~ ~--
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

AUGUST 1, 2001 EFFECTIVE .•••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••• , ~~ •••••••• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS CO., INC. ISSUED BY .•..•••••..••••••••..••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• £ (Name of Utility) 

BY ...c/.ffj~LY.L/1~ ................. . 
..... ~.~~-~-~~~~~~--~~~~---···\.() · .. 

r \\ \' 
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I 
P.S.C. Ky. NO.----············• 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No·-··················· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, 

JAMBOREE AND FREEBURN 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

APRIL 24, 2001 
ISSUED •• ·--··----··---·-··············--• 19·-······ 

MAY 1, 2001 EFFECTIVE .................................... , 19 •••••••• 

PUBUC ?~;~-\;{~\~;~~sg::~,1 :SC \9Pl 
Ei:Fi~.CTi\iE 

MAY 01 2001 
ISSUED MIKE LITTLE GAS CO., INC. BY •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

,~ (Name of Utility) 

BY .ti.Uf~2 .. sd. ... )Jlk:(.!. ..................... . 
AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

·································-··············-················ 
1"/ 
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P.s.c. Ky. No ..................... . 

Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No ..................... . 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~--------~--------------------------------~------------------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, 

JAMBOREE AND FREEBURN 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

JANUARY 23, 2001 ISSUED ......................................... ... , 19 •.••••.•• 

PUBLiC SERVICE COMMiSSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTiVE 

FEB 01 2001 

PURSUANT TO 8071<AR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY SJ?-cJ~:P.--v.{) . btt¥ 

FEBRUARY 1 , 2001 EFFECTIVE .................................... , 19 ••••.••• 

ISSUED BY •••• tll~ .. f.J~~gl .. SJA-§ •• QQ&.ID.t .. AH9.: ..... . 

1~ (Name of Utility) 

BY •• O~.st. .. ~·-····-······-·· 
..• ~JHJ§~JM.~JY!!J •• !'1AHAQIDL ••...........•.... 
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candels P. s. c. Ky. No ..•.. ;~ .............. . 

,l •• • ,\ ' . i; ·.· 
' ' j_ ~~ i 

' MIKE LITTLE GAS -COMPANY, INC. 
. 1 

'· 
OF 

MELVIN, ~UCiCY 
---------------------------:-------__:_,;L:.:: 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, 

JAMBOREE, AND FREEBURN 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 

:JI3 ........ . 

PUBLIC Sf RV!CE COMMISSION 
OF l<ENTUCI<Y 

EFFECTiVE 

DEC 0 1 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 I<AR 5:011 , 
SECTiON 9 (1) 

./) -.L\ rS. "~ 
--·---:'J------··---~--
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 

,·· 

EFFECTIVE .DEQEMJ3E!L.1 .•.. 2QQ.Q ... , :pJ ....... • 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC • . 
ISSUED BY························ ······· ················· ··.·················· · · JC (Name of Utility) · 

hHill_ri•rf't/ _ BY . .C/~_ .. s/ .. ~ ...................... . 
•'··", !·; !it'l)i•/'';• , ·~,j "P!:~;·~· ;,;;; ·,, . ·. !~·.' ' ' 

'. 'I·· ;:,.,,' ~INISTRATIVE MANAGER ' 
. •r r! :·-·.. : ··················································'· .. ·••·•••·•••·· 

. ~ t :. I (:J>.', 

j . . ; l -I 
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Form for f i ling Rate Sch edules 

MIKEl LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
\ arne of Issuing Corporation 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, 
For LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS 

---Community, Tow_n_o_r__,..C~j -t-,_,--

P.S. C. N0. ___ 1 ________________ __ 

1 05th Rev SHEET NO . ___ 1'--------

CANCELLING P . S.C. N0.~1 ________ _ 

104th Rev SHEET NO. 1 ------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

· AVAILaBILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: (MELVIN & LANGLEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MIN. BILL) 

ALL OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MIN.BILL) 

Base Rate 

$2.8211 

2.6040 

+ 

+ 

+ 

GCRR 

$8.2362 

8.2362 

= 

= 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$11.0573 (B 

10.8402 p/m(E 

$11.7346 (l:i 

ALL OVER 1 MCF 

$3.4984 

2.4658 + 

$8.2362 

8.2362 10.7020 p/m(l:i 

ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL REMAIN THE S~~IC SER ICE COMM ISSION 
THOSE IN EFFECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF T.l:iiS ORDER. OF ENTUCKY 

EF ECTIVE 

AUG 01 2001 

PURSUANT 0 807 KAR 5:011, 
SE TION 9 (1) 

BY: ~ I 

Equitable Rate - $6.49 p/dth Columbia Rate- $8.1882 p/mcf SECRETARY F THE COMMISSION 

DATE EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2001 DATE OF ISSUE JULY 24, 2001 
~~--~~--~-------

ISSUED BY ;;;;:; . dJ >tf /4lorrJ 
~arne 6f 01ficer 

TITLE .AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky \ 
in Case No . 93-400 FF dated 7/24/01 (")\ 

r~ 



Form for f i ling Rate Sch e dules 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
GOBLE ROBERTS, PBELPS, JAMBOREE, 

For FREEBURN 
---COriJ_m_u_n~i-:-t-=-y-,---.,Tc::o w n or C i t y 

• P.S . C. N0. ____ 1~---------------

104th Rev SHEET NO. ___ 1 ______ _ 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. PU8UC m:mncr;: CfYlMiS~1~@ANCELLI NG 
\_a_rn_e __ o-::;-f--:;-I-s_s_u-:-i-n-g--:::C:-o-r_p_o:......r_a-:-t-,i_o_n_____ Ci·: \\Ei·~T! .. iC:!<:':' 

[ ;.:Fr:::C~TjVE 

P.S.C. N0. __ 1 ________ _ 

• 

MA.Y 01 2001 

~>EGf:ET•\RY OF THE COMMISS!ON 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

103rd Rev SHEET N0. ___ 1 ________ _ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: (MELVIN AND LANGLEY) 

Base Rate GCRR 

FIRST 1 MCF (MIN. BILL) $2.8211 + $8. 4112 = $11.2323 (I) 

OVER 1 MCF 2.6040 + 8.4112 = 11.0152 P/M (I 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MIN. BILL) $3.4984 + $8.4112 

OVER 1 MCF 2.4658 + 8.4112 

RATES: (FORMERLY PBELPS GAS) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MIN. BILL) $4.3971 + $8.4112 

OVER 1 MCF 2.7670 + 8.4112 

ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL REMAIN THE SAME AS 
THOSE IN EFFECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THIS ORDER. 

= 

= 

E uitable Ener Rate - $6.49 P dth Columbia Gas Rate- $8. 

$11.9096 (I) 

10.8770 P/M (I 

$12.8083 (I) 

11.1782 P/M (I 

DATE OF ISSUE APRIL 24, 2001 

.SSUED BY ~ J J/t!JltrJ 
DATE EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2001 

TITLE ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 
Nameof Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuc~/\/.l 
in Case No . 1993-400 EE dated 4..;.:./_2__,4_,_/0_1________ 7 

61 
~ 



Form for f i ling Rate Sche dules 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, FREEBURN, 

Fo r:J.AMBOREE 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~ arne of Issuing Corporation 

---Com_m_u_n-.--i t-c-y- , ~T.,--own or Ci ty 

Co. 'M ·cs·o·P. s . c. NO. PUBLIC SERVICE tv1 ,\u I l'il --- --- - ---
1 

. OF KENTUCKY 103 d SHEET NO 1 
EFFECTIVE ---"-~r::..::::___ . ------

FEB 01 2001 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

----'-------
1 

SHEET NO. 102 nd 1 ------ - --------
PURSUr\NT TO 807 I<AR 5:011. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: (MELVIN AND LANGLEY) 

Base Rate GCRR 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $ 2.8211 + $ 8.1696 = $10.9907 cr: 
OVER 1 MCF 2.6040 + 8.1696 !!!!I 10.7736 P/M cr: • RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $ 3.4984 + $ 8.1696 $11.6680 (I 
OVER 1 MCF 2.4658 + 8.1696 = 10.6354 P/M (I 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $4.3971 + $8.1696 = $12.5667 (I 
OVER 1 MCF 2.7670 + 8.1696 10.9366 P/M (I 

ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL REMAIN THE SAME AS 
THOSE IN EFFECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THIS ORDER. 

Equitable Energy Rate - $6.49 p/dth Columbia Gas Rate - $8.0245 p mcf 

DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 23, 2001 DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2001 

• ISSUED BY '~ t;t/ ~ 
Name of Officer 

TI TLE AlliiNISTRATIVE MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an Order o f the Public Service Commiss ion of 
in Case No. 93-400-dd dated _1~/_2~3/_0_1 _______ _ 



' "'""!tk,.;. . · .,.~. ···· ~. ' 
·:'::"", ·.:. -:~r,/;!i: !, 'i:\:·~ > · ·, · 

~~~i for filing Rate Schedules 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANG · 
GOBLE ROBERTS , PHELPS, FREEB-uici:~ r' , 

For_J.AMBQREE . ··-f.:-:-~; -- • 
Coimnunity, Town or Ci tYA·~--...,·;;}.:~;;•:· : 

.. ·-: ··.·• ·. ~~>.~~~:· .. 

P.S.C. N0. ____ 1 ~---------------
PUBUC ::.ERV!CE COMMISSION : · -: ;,::," ';. , 

Of KENTUCKV 102 nd SHEET NO. 1 
---:'-------,-----

·; ~ ' -~· ·.~:· 

EFFEC'YIVF 
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0.~1----~----
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

DEC 0 1 2000 101 st SHEET NO. 1 
--~------- -------------

PURSUANT TO 801 Kf\R 5:011 . 
0[ . ..,TkJ~"-~ ~ { r) 

C~~S.~~i-¥-~t): o~~CQ.f SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas • 

. ; ~ ... . 

RATES: (MELVIN AND LANGLEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

OVER 1 MCF 
. . --RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: . (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 
.. ; 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
·' . 

~ . . . ·· 'OVER 1 MCF 

·~ ·, •' · .. 

·!' •, ' 

Base Rate 
$2.8211' 

2.6040 

$4.3971 

2.7670 

GdRR 
+ $7.8611 

+ 7.8611 

+ ~n.8611 

+ 7.8611 

+ 

+ 

$7.8611 

7~8611 

. . . 
ALL OTHER RATES . AND CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL REMAIN Tim SAME AS 

-· THOSE IN· EFFECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THIS ORDER • . 

·· . ·.· 
' . . . 

;, - ~~u;i.t~ble Energy Rate - $6.49 p/dth Columbia Gas Rate- $7.1921 

= $11.3595 

= 

= 

: DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 28, 2000 DATE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2000 

'.SUED BY · ~~ /ftkJ 
,.<· · ,;, ,·, · ;·,.~,: . .. ~me· of Officer 

· TITLE AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

• 1.,1 l ·: • · , · · • • 

;. _: t · Issued by auth_ori t_y of an Order 
1
or

1 
the Public Service Commission 

_··:. ih Case No , 93- 400-CC dated 11 28 00 -----------------------. ~ , I 
l , . ,_. . , , .;-, 

_,, · 


